01-29-2003

102350915

**REC**(

Form PTO-1594

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| (Rev. 03/01)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  | TI 10:                               | U.S. Patent and Trademark Of  |
|---|--------------------------------------|---|
| Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼   | ▼ ▼                                  | <u> </u>  |
|   |                                      | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Norman Enterprises, Inc.  | c. 1-13-03                           | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Photo Control Corporation     Internal   |
| Corporation-State CA  Other   |                                      | Address:Street Address:_4800 Quebec Avenue N.  City:_MinneapolisState:_MN   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖳 No   |                                      | General Partnership   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |                                      | Limited Partnership   |
| Assignment  | Merger                               | Corporation-State Minnesota   |
| Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: 1/2/2003  |                                      | General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Minnesota  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registra  | ation number(s):                     |   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   |                                      | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |
|   | Additional number(s) at              | ttached Yes No  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Stephanie J. James |                                      | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Internal Address: Beck & Tysv   |                                      | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00  |
|   |                                      | ☑ Enclosed  |
|   |                                      | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 2900 Thomas Avenue S.   |                                      | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| Suite 100   |                                      | 500-246   |
| City: Minneapolis State: M  |                                      | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account  |
|   | DO NOT USE                           | THIS SPACE  |
| 9-Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.                           | d belief, the foregoing inform       | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  |
| Stephanie J. James  | _ Step                               | dranie 1/6/03   |
| DBYRNE Name of Person Signing   | Signal number of pages including cov | ignature Date  Per sheet, attachments, and document:  |
| 21 40.00 <sub>M</sub> g   |                                      | required cover sheet information to:  |

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, Norman Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 2601 Empire Ave., Burbank, CA 91504 ("Assignor"), has adopted, is using, and is the owner of the following mark for which registration has been granted in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Mark"):

MARK <u>REGISTRATION NO.</u> <u>REGISTRATION DATE</u>

Globe design 1223201 January 11, 1983

WHEREAS, Photo Control Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, having its principal place of business 4800 Quebec Avenue N., Minnesota, 55428, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business with which said Mark is used and which is symbolized by said Mark, and any and all registrations and applications for registrations of said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, and assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, all registrations and applications for registration of said Mark, including those specifically identified above, the right to recover for past infringement of said Mark, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Mark are used and which is symbolized by the Mark.

Agreed to by the parties on the dates set forth below:

Norman Enterprises, Inc.

By: Mark Simonett

Its: Secretary

Date: /-2-03

**RECORDED: 01/13/2003** 

**Photo Control Corporation** 

By: Curtis R. Jackels (Its: President and CEO

Date: /- 3-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0699